TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Next World Design, Inc.		03/28/2013	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SV Plastics LLC
Street Address:	171 O'Neill Drive
City:	Hebron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43025
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2401347	CYCRA
Registration Number:	2609858	PROBEND
Registration Number:	3257125	HARDSTREET
Registration Number:	3092768	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167423999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 616-742-3920
Email: bharden@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brittany Harden

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Ave., NW - Ste. 1000
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55850-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brittany Harden

900251481 REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0808

2/012/7

CH \$115,00

Signature:	/Brittany Harden/
Date:	04/04/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0809

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of March 28, 2013, by Next World Design, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), for the benefit of SV Plastics LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date hereof by and among Assignor, Assignee and the shareholders of Assignor (the "Purchase Agreement"). Capitalized terms used in this Assignment without definition will have the respective meanings given to them in the Purchase Agreement.

The Purchase Agreement provides, among other things, for the sale by Assignor to Assignee of the Purchased Assets. This Assignment is made and delivered in accordance with the Purchase Agreement to assure the transfer by Assignor to Assignee of the registered and pending trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks") without derogating in any way from any separate instruments of transfer that may be delivered by Assignor to Assignee concerning any of the Purchased Assets.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, together with their common law rights, goodwill and the business associated with said Trademarks, and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

Nothing contained in this Assignment will in any way supersede, modify, amend, waive or otherwise affect any of the provisions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, including without limitation any of the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements set forth therein, this Assignment being intended only to effect the transfer by Assignor to Assignee of the Trademarks. This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

ignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first above written.

BEVERLY PARR Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires

May 29, 2017

NEXT WORLD DESIGN, INC.

Title: PNESIDENT

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 27 day of March , 2013

Notary Public

County of ____

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0810

Assignor hereby agrees to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the maintenance of the Patent or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, as well as any papers necessary to procure foreign patents on said invention, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in Assignee.

Nothing contained in this Assignment will in any way supersede, modify, amend, waive or otherwise affect any of the provisions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, including without limitation any of the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements set forth therein, this Assignment being intended only to effect the transfer by Assignor to Assignee of the Patent. This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

SALE OF STREET

BEVERLY PARR Notary Public, State of Ohlo My Commission Expires May 29, 2017 NEXT WORLD DESIGN, INC.

By:__

Name: GLEN LI

Fitle:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27 day of March, 2013

Notary Public

County of Licking

State of Ohio

My Commission Expires: May 29,2017

EXHIBIT A

TRADMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	E.C. REGISTRATION NO.
CYCRA	U.S. 2401347	EC-68719-18
PROBEND – Word Mark	U.S. 2609858	
PROBEND – Design Mark	U.S. 3092768	
HARDSTREET	U.S. 3257125	EC-68719-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 004998 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 04/04/2013